PUBLIC NOTICE

(NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE BILL - SLS 18RS-119)

Public notice is hereby given that there may be introduced at the session of the Legislature to be convened on March 12, 2018, a bill relative to the St. Tammany Hospital Service District No. 2; to provide for state senator responsibilities for ensuring the proper appointment of all members of the St. Tammany Parish Hospital Service District No. 2 nominating committee and appointing authority; to provide for St. Tammany Parish Hospital Service District No. 2 nominating committee and appointing authority member residency requirements; to provide for terms of St. Tammany Parish Hospital Service District No. 2 nominating committee and appointing authority member residency requirements; to provide for terms of St. Tammany Parish Hospital Service District No. 2 board of commissioners; to provide for permissible contract and subcontract practices by licensed physicians nominated or appointed to serve on the St. Tammany Parish Hospital Service District No. 2 board of commissioners; to provide for a per diem and maximum number of meetings per month increase for St. Tammany Parish Hospital Service District No. 2 board of commission members; and to provide for related matters.